

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4613 OF 2025

Rajashree Pandurang Kshirsagar And Others ... Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another ... Respondents

Mr. Ganesh T. Jadhav for the Petitioners.

Mrs. P.S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent No.1-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 6th April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time the matter could not be called out. The matter was therefore mentioned out of turn by the learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
2. Record indicates that the Respondent No.2 is duly served and represented by Advocate Ms. Kavita Shinde.
3. By an order dated 16th February 2026, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c) to the extent of Petitioners was granted, notice was issued

and the matter was adjourned to 16th March 2026. On 16th March 2026 when the matter was listed at Serial No. 16, as the same did not reach, the matter was adjourned simplicitor without extending the ad-interim relief.

4. In view thereof, ad-interim relief, granted by order dated 16th February 2026, to continue till the next date.

5. Stand over to 17th April 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.07
14:29:08
+0530